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IN TI-lE CE11TF:P.L ~ll~DMIIHSTL~TIVE TPIBUllJI,L, Jl-\IPTJF BEf.lCI-1, JlHPUF .• 

O.A.l\lo.449/9.5 Dat~ of order: 4.7.1997 

Chhannumal Parashar J\ppl icant 

Vs. 

1. Union of India through th~ S6cr~tar7 to th~ Govt. of India, 

Deptt of Posta, Ministr7 of Communications, n~w Delhi-110001. 

3. S~nior Supdt.of Post Offic~s, Alwar Division, Alwar-301001 • 

• • • F:est:n:·nd-=:nts. 

Mr.K.L.Thawani Counsel for applicant 

Mr.M.Rafig Counsel for respond~nts 

CORAM: 

Hon'bl~ Mr.O.P.Sharma, Administrativ~ Member 

Hon'bl~ Mr.Ratan Prakash, Judicial Member 

PE~ HOll'BLE MR.O.P.SI-JAPMA, ADMINISTFATIVE MEMBER. 

Tribunals A~t, 1985, Shri Chhsnriumal Parashar hae prs7ed that 

I-1igh6r Selectio~ Grsde-II (HSG) from th~ du~ d3t~ on completion 

non promotion of the applicant to HSG-II is illegal and 

violative of Articles 14 and 16 of th~ Constitution. 

,.. 
,,.: Grade \·1. ~.f. 30. 11. 1 S>:3~: un.jer t h~ Ti Til·= Bc.uncl On·: P'LOm•:•t ic.n 

1988. Th~ Deptt. of Posta introduced Second Time Bound 

Pt·omotion Sch.cme \·7.e.f. l.lO.lS,Stl unde1..· which officials v1ho 

to I-ISG-II. The - £: ,_,.!. on 

3.3.1990 and was entitl6d to promotion to HSG-II w.e.f.l.l0.91. 

A representation was submitted b7 the applicant to the Sr.Supdt 



General on :6.3.199: in this r~gard, follow~d b7 r~mind~re. He 

1-n 
-'1 th·~ Sr. Sut:·dt. 

of Post Offices, Alw~r that th~ DPC had not approvej the name 

of the applicant for promotion. Accordingl7 he fil~d an O.A No. 

applicant. However, no fDrther orders have be~n communicated to 

was diepoaed of by the Tribunal on 16.8.95 (Annx.A5) in which 

O.A for adjudication of the matter afresh. 

promotion to him. ftirther withholding of promotion is a 

minor penalty imposed on him ~ffective from :3.10.9: ~annat be 

; 
just to harm him. H~ has prayed that the ~ribunal should call 

applicant for giving justice to him. 

3. The respondents in their reply have stated that it was due 

tc:• unaatisfact.:.ry t'o7;•::C:•L"d C:•f hie S·~rvice that he wa.a n.:•t found 

1 t · .c ""c u- - ,-- - f - - -- v 1 ~ - :.0:.::.,_- ]_ 1.::._ -L- ,L_J-, •--- Tl_" _; ]-_,1_1 l"t--:t l ·v· _;_ .-_~ -=>_ comp .:;: l•:•n C:•!. _,:, :c •=c-.::. ·-·- .::-c.-L •-·=. c..~ ·- - -' 

respond~nta to finalis~ the a~t-aside disciplinary proc~edings 
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promotion in th~ light of th~ fr~ah ord~r to be paaa~d by the 

elise ipl ina.17 au thc·t· it 7. Th·~ .3~ t -::t.:: i·:l.~ .]i a.: i t=·l ina l"Y t=·ro.::·~·~d i nga 

had ::tlre::tdy been finalised on ~8.10.9~ b7 which the penalty of 

the ~ppli.::ant was again ~onsid~red for promotion by the DPC in 

th~ light of the Tribunal's order dated 7.9.94 but on an over 

Promotion S.::h~me ie not given merely on completion of ~6 7eara 

of service but it depends on satiafactor7 record of service aa 

well. Since the service record of the applicant w~s not 

2 ~ t i 2. fa.:; 1.:. -=· rT1, he \·l::t s no:• t o;JL" ~ 11 t .~d t=·r ornot i C• n. 

by the respondents which has been perused. 

1.10.91, his service record, i.e. ACPs, e~c. relev~nt for 

nothing adverse against the ~ppli~~nt in so far as the service 

to promotion w.e.f. th·~ HaS 

date the 

afresh b-:f' th·~ DPC after the Tribunal' e. <:·t·det· dat·~·=l 7. 9. 9-4, that 
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penalty cvulcl n.:.t hav-=: b~·::-n' t3.l:en into a.::•:o:.unt fot· ·:lenying 

promotion to the appli~ant. 

6. The learned counsel for the applic3nt also ~ited before us 

the judgment vf the Bombsy Bench of the Tribunal in R.M. 

Keaat·l~ar Vs. Tele·::c.m Diatt.Eno;;inee-r, Patna·~iri, (1994) ~8 ATC 

804. The main thrust of thie judgment is th3t only the record 

of set·vice relevant t.:. th·=: d3t·~ .:-·n ·Hhi·::h the official is 

entitled to promotion is to be considered. 

7. The l~arned counsel for the reapondenta produced before us 

applicant and urged that in view of the tot3.lly unsatisfactory 

HSG-II and Haa rightly denied such promotion initially and also 

by the Review DPC. 

8. We have heat·d the learned .::ouns•?l for the t:.arties, have 

before us and also the judgment cited before us. 

9. Initially the applicant v1as r:.:.naide:t.·ed f.:.r p:t.·.:.mc.tion by 

the DPC held on 1.1.92 but it did not find the appli~ant 

suitable for promotion. Thereafter, he was again considered for 

promotion by the DPCs held on 30.9.9~ and 4.6.93 but wae again 

not found suit3.ble for pt·c.n-..:.tic.n. The set-asi:l.; dis•:iplinary 

7.9.94 had e-at·lier been finall:t• disp.:.se-:1 of 0n ~7.3.93 and 

penalty of reduction in pay for a period of one year W3S 

irnpoaed. Thereafter, the DPC which met on 15. 7. ~'"'I considered 

find him suitable for promotion. 

10. A perusal of tl·,e .=..::rv 1 c•? re.::c.rd c.f th·~ ~ppl i cant shows 

that the record of the service of the applicant is not upto the 

mark to justify the gt·ant of t:·t··:·rtK•ti.:.n to him. Even if it is 
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on which th~ ap~li~ant wae due for promotion namel7 1.10.91 is 

2~.8.89 w8te issued to the ~p~licant during thia period and as 

remarks in hie ACPa for some of the yeara during thia period. 

for the at=·t=·l icant, it may that it no 

applicability the f=tcts .:.f the pt··=:aent ·:ase. Even if it is 

which the applicant waa initiall; entitled to promotion namely 

1.10.91 ia to be considered, we have already pointed out above 

were also adveree rem~rta in hie ACP between the period lg86-S7 

and 1990. 

1.2. In the cir._:umetan.::es \.J;=:: find lE• merit in th•? O.A. It is 

~f.l;yv-v~ 
( Ratan FTakaah) 

. fl ~. (O.P~lharma) 
Administrative Member. 


